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| INDEX OF SHEETS]
SHEET NO. DESCRIPTION
1 COVER SHEET
2 INDEX OF SHEETS AND LIST OF STANDARDS
3 GENERAL NOTES
4-8 SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
9-13 TYPICAL SECTIONS
14-26 MISCELLANEOUS QUANTITY SCHEDULES
27-30 PIPE CULVERT SCHEDULE
31-38 STORM SEWER SCHEDULE
39-40 LOCAL TIES
41-45 RURAL ENTRANCE DETAILS & SCHEDULES
46-47 URBAN ENTRANCE DETAILS & SCHEDULES
48-58 REMOVALS
59-63 PLAN AND PROFILE SHEETS - WEST OF OBLONG
64-74 PLAN AND PROFILE SHEETS - THROUGH OBLONG
75-107 PLAN AND PROFILE SHEETS - EAST OF OBLONG
108 MODULAR RETAINING WALL NO. 1 PLAN AND PROFILE
109 MODULAR RETAINING WALL NO. 2 PLAN AND PROFILE
110 MODULAR RETAINING WALL DETAILS
n STAGE CONSTRUCTION AND TRAFFIC CONTROL AT ACROSS
ROAD BOX CULVERT REPLACEMENTS & INSTALLATIONS
112-114 RECONSTRUCTION SECTION STAGE 1
115-117 RECONSTRUCTION SECTION STAGE 2
118-120 RECONSTRUCTION SECTION STAGE 3
121-131 STORM SEWER PLAN AND PROFILE SHEETS
132-136 STORM SEWER DETAILS
137-146 SIDE ROAD PROFILES
147-168 INTERSECTION DETAILS
169-170 SUPERELEVATION TRANSITION DETAILS AND DATA TABLES
171 BUTT JOINT, TAPER AND ASPHALT MILLING DETAILS
172 CONCRETE STEPS AND EMBANKMENT BENCHING DETAILS
137 PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL DETAILS
174-176 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT DETAILS
177-181 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT SECTIONS
182-195 BOX CULVERT EXTENSIONS - PLANS AND ELEVATIONS
196-199 BOX CULVERT EXTENSIONS - DETAILS
200 EXISTING BOX CULVERT PLUG AND FILL DETAILS
201-222 RIGHT-OF-WAY PLANS
223-378 IL. ROUTE 33 CROSS SECTIONS (BOUND SEPARATE)

STD. NO.

280001-04
420001-07
420111-02

424001-05
442201-03
482001-02
482011-03

542301-01
542311

542401
542606
602301-01
602306-01
602401-01
602406-02
602416
602601-01
602701-01
604001-02
604006-03
604036-01
604051-02
606001-03
606006-01
630001-07
630201-05

| APPLICABLE HIGHWAY STANDARDS

TTLE

TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SYSTEMS

PAVEMENT JOINTS

PCC PAVEMENT ROUNDOUTS

CURB RAMPS FOR SIDEWALKS

CLASS C AND D PATCHES

BITUMINOUS SHOULDER ADJACENT TO FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT

BITUMINOUS SHOULDER STRIPS / SHOULDERS WITH RESURFACING
OR WIDENING AND RESURFACING PROJECTS

PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION

GRATING FOR CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION (FOR 600 mm THRU
1350 mm PIPE)

METAL END SECTION FOR PIPE CULVERTS

REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE TEE

INLET - TYPE A

INLET - TYPE B

MANHOLE - TYPE A

MANHOLE, TYPE A, 1.8 m (6’) DIAMETER

MANHOLE, TYPE A, 2.4 m (8') DIAMETER

PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLAT SLAB TOP

MANHOLE STEPS

FRAME AND LIDS - TYPE 1

FRAME AND GRATE - TYPE 3

GRATE - TYPE 8

FRAME AND GRATE - TYPE 11

CONCRETE CURB TYPE B AND COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER
OUTLET FOR CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-15.60 (B-6.24)
STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL

PCC/HMA STABILIZATION AT STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL

STD. NO.

630301-04
631011-04
635006-02
635011-01
666001
667101
701006-02

701011-01
701201-02

701306-01

701311-02
701321-09
701326-02

701331-02
701501-04
701801-03

701901

704001-04
780001-01
781001-02
000001-05
001001-01
B.L.R. 2-2
B.L.R. 6-5
B.L.R. 10-5
B.L.R. 14-9
B.L.R. 23-2

F.AP. COUNTY TOTAL | SHEET

RTE. | SECTION |SHEETS| _NO.
781 | IYRS, 22RS-1 | CRAWFORD | 378 | 2
STA. TO STA.

FED. ROAD DIST. NO. |ILLINOIS| FED. AID PROJECT

TTLE

SHOULDER WIDENING FOR TYPE 1, (SPECIAL) GUARDRAIL TERMINALS
TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 2

REFLECTOR AND TERMINAL MARKER PLACEMENT

REFLECTOR MARKER AND MOUNTING DETAILS

RIGHT OF WAY MARKERS

PERMANENT SURVEY MARKERS

OFF-ROAD OPERATIONS, 2-LANE, 2-WAY, 4.5 m TO 600 mm FROM
PAVEMENT EDGE

OFF ROAD MOVING OPERATIONS, 2-LANE, 2-WAY, DAY ONLY

LANE CLOSURE, 2-LANE, 2-WAY, DAY ONLY, FOR SPEEDS MORE THAN
OR EQUAL 45 MPH

LANE CLOSURE, 2-LANE, 2-WAY, SLOW MOVING OPERATIONS - DAY ONLY
FOR SPEEDS MORE THAN OR EQUAL 45 MPH

LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, MOVING OPERATIONS - DAY ONLY
LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, BRIDGE REPAIR WITH BARRIER

LANE CLOSURE, 2-LANE, 2-WAY, PAVEMENT WIDENING FOR SPEEDS
MORE THAN OR EQUAL 45 MPH

LANE CLOSURE, 2-LANE, 2-WAY, WITH RUN-AROUND, FOR SPEEDS > 45 MPH
URBAN LANE CLOSURE, 2-LANE, 2-WAY, UNDIVIDED

LANE CLOSURE MULTILANE, 1-WAY OR 2-WAY, CROSSWALK OR
SIDEWALK CLOSURE

TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES

TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER

TYPICAL PAVEMENT MARKINGS

TYPICAL APPLICATIONS RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS
STANDARD SYMBOLS, ABBREVIATIONS AND PATTERNS
AREAS OF REINFORCEMENT REBARS

COMBINATION SECTION AND RIGHT OF WAY MARKER
SECTION MARKERS

PCC PAVEMENT SPECIAL

PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT

TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 1
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