CONTRACT NO. 94533

 F.A.P. RTE.
 SECTION SECTION
 COUNTY SHEETS NO.

 781
 1YRS, 2ZRS-1
 CRAWFORD
 378
 2

 STA.
 TO STA.

 FED. ROAD DIST. NO.
 ILLINOIS
 FED. AID PROJECT

INDEX OF SHEETS

APPLICABLE HIGHWAY STANDARDS

SHEET NO.	DESCRIPTION	STD. NO.	<u>TITLE</u>	STD. NO.	<u>TITLE</u>
1	COVER SHEET	280001-04	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SYSTEMS	630301-04	SHOULDER WIDENING FOR TYPE 1, (SPECIAL) GUARDRAIL TERMINALS
2	INDEX OF SHEETS AND LIST OF STANDARDS	420001-07	PAVEMENT JOINTS	631011-04	TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 2
3 -	GENERAL NOTES	420111-02	PCC PAVEMENT ROUNDOUTS	635006-02	REFLECTOR AND TERMINAL MARKER PLACEMENT
4-8	SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES	424001-05	CURB RAMPS FOR SIDEWALKS	635011-01	REFLECTOR MARKER AND MOUNTING DETAILS
9-13	TYPICAL SECTIONS	442201-03	CLASS C AND D PATCHES	666001	RIGHT OF WAY MARKERS
14-26	MISCELLANEOUS QUANTITY SCHEDULES	482001-02	BITUMINOUS SHOULDER ADJACENT TO FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	667101	PERMANENT SURVEY MARKERS
27-30	PIPE CULVERT SCHEDULE STORM SEWER SCHEDULE	482011-03	BITUMINOUS SHOULDER STRIPS / SHOULDERS WITH RESURFACING OR WIDENING AND RESURFACING PROJECTS	701006-02	OFF-ROAD OPERATIONS, 2-LANE, 2-WAY, 4.5 m TO 600 mm FROM PAVEMENT EDGE
31-38 39-40	LOCAL TIES	542301-01	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	701011-01	OFF ROAD MOVING OPERATIONS, 2-LANE, 2-WAY, DAY ONLY
41-45	RURAL ENTRANCE DETAILS & SCHEDULES	542311	GRATING FOR CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION (FOR 600 mm THRU 1350 mm PIPE)	701201-02	LANE CLOSURE, 2-LANE, 2-WAY, DAY ONLY, FOR SPEEDS MORE THAN OR EQUAL 45 MPH
46-47 48-58	URBAN ENTRANCE DETAILS & SCHEDULES REMOVALS	542401	METAL END SECTION FOR PIPE CULVERTS	701306-01	LANE CLOSURE, 2-LANE, 2-WAY, SLOW MOVING OPERATIONS - DAY ONLY FOR SPEEDS MORE THAN OR EQUAL 45 MPH
59-63	PLAN AND PROFILE SHEETS - WEST OF OBLONG	542606	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE TEE	701311-02	LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, MOVING OPERATIONS - DAY ONLY
64-74	PLAN AND PROFILE SHEETS - THROUGH OBLONG	602301-01	INLET - TYPE A	701321-09	LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, BRIDGE REPAIR WITH BARRIER
75-107	PLAN AND PROFILE SHEETS - EAST OF OBLONG	602306-01 602401-01	INLET - TYPE B MANHOLE - TYPE A	701326-02	LANE CLOSURE, 2-LANE, 2-WAY, PAVEMENT WIDENING FOR SPEEDS MORE THAN OR EQUAL 45 MPH
108	MODULAR RETAINING WALL NO. 1 PLAN AND PROFILE	602406-02	MANHOLE, TYPE A, 1.8 m (6') DIAMETER	701331-02	LANE CLOSURE, 2-LANE, 2-WAY, WITH RUN-AROUND, FOR SPEEDS \(\(\) 45 MPH
109	MODULAR RETAINING WALL NO. 2 PLAN AND PROFILE	602416	MANHOLE, TYPE A, 2.4 m (8') DIAMETER	701501-04	URBAN LANE CLOSURE, 2-LANE, 2-WAY, UNDIVIDED
110	MODULAR RETAINING WALL DETAILS	602601-01	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLAT SLAB TOP	701801-03	LANE CLOSURE MULTILANE, 1-WAY OR 2-WAY, CROSSWALK OR
111	STAGE CONSTRUCTION AND TRAFFIC CONTROL AT ACROSS ROAD BOX CULVERT REPLACEMENTS & INSTALLATIONS	602701-01	MANHOLE STEPS		SIDEWALK CLOSURE
112-114	RECONSTRUCTION SECTION STAGE 1	604001-02	FRAME AND LIDS - TYPE 1	701901	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES
115-117	RECONSTRUCTION SECTION STAGE 2	604006-03	FRAME AND GRATE - TYPE 3	704001-04	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER
118-120	RECONSTRUCTION SECTION STAGE 3	604036-01	GRATE - TYPE 8	780001-01	TYPICAL PAVEMENT MARKINGS
121-131	STORM SEWER PLAN AND PROFILE SHEETS	604051-02	FRAME AND GRATE - TYPE 11	781001-02	TYPICAL APPLICATIONS RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS
132-136	STORM SEWER DETAILS	606001-03	CONCRETE CURB TYPE B AND COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	000001-05	STANDARD SYMBOLS, ABBREVIATIONS AND PATTERNS
137-146	SIDE ROAD PROFILES	606006-01	OUTLET FOR CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-15.60 (B-6.24)	001001-01	AREAS OF REINFORCEMENT REBARS
147-168	INTERSECTION DETAILS	630001-07	STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL	B.L.R. 2-2	COMBINATION SECTION AND RIGHT OF WAY MARKER
169-170	SUPERELEVATION TRANSITION DETAILS AND DATA TABLES	630201-05	PCC/HMA STABILIZATION AT STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL	B.L.R. 6-5	SECTION MARKERS
171	BUTT JOINT, TAPER AND ASPHALT MILLING DETAILS			B.L.R. 10-5	PCC PAVEMENT SPECIAL
172	CONCRETE STEPS AND EMBANKMENT BENCHING DETAILS			B.L.R. 14-9	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT
137	PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL DETAILS			B.L.R. 23-2	TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 1
174-176	PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT DETAILS				
177-181	PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT SECTIONS				

REVISIONS	3					
NAME	DATE	ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORT	ATION			
		INDEX OF SHEETS AND				
		LIST OF HIGHWAY STANDAR	205			
		LIST OF HISHWAY STANDA	100			
		SCALE NO SCALE DRAWN BY ED	ow.			
		SCALE NO SCALE DRAWN DI EL	л			
		DATE ADDIT 19 2009 CHECKED BY DE	CLI			

182-195

196-199

201-222

223-378

200

BOX CULVERT EXTENSIONS - PLANS AND ELEVATIONS

EXISTING BOX CULVERT PLUG AND FILL DETAILS

IL. ROUTE 33 CROSS SECTIONS (BOUND SEPARATE)

BOX CULVERT EXTENSIONS - DETAILS

RIGHT-OF-WAY PLANS